
SCCTP ADVANCED SERIALS CATALOGING WORKSHOP 
TRAINERS LIST: REGIONAL   (Sept. 15, 2010) 
 
CANADA 
 
British Columbia 
 
Linda Woodcock 
Technical Services Librarian 
Coast Capital Savings Library 
Kwantlen Polytechnic University 
12666-72nd Ave  
Surrey BC Canada  
V3W 2M8 
Email: linda.woodcock@kwantlen.ca 
Voice: (604) 599-2450 
Fax: (604) 599-2303 
 
Ella-Fay Zalezsak, MLS 
Coordinator II, Library Technical Services 
Vancouver Community College 
1155 E. Broadway 
Vancouver, B.C. 
Email:efzalezsak@vcc.ca 
Voice : (604) 871-7385 
Fax: (604) 871-7446 
 
 
Nova Scotia 
 
Peter Glenister 
Bibliographic Services Librarian 
Mount Saint Vincent University 
166 Bedford Highway 
Halifax, N.S. B3M 2J6 
Email: peter.glenister@msvu.ca 
Voice: (902) 457-6402 
Fax: (902) 457-6445 
ILS: Ex Libris Aleph 500 version 18 
 
Quebec 
 
Laura May 
Head, Collections Support 
Concordia University Libraries 
1455 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West 

LB 317-3 
Montreal, Quebec H3G 1M8 
Email: laura.may@concordia.ca 
Voice: (514) 848-2424 ext. 7752 
Fax: (514) 848-2898 
ILS: Innovative 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Northeast/New York 
 
Julian Everett Allgood 
Serials Cataloger 
New York University 
Bobst Library -- Lower Level 1 
70 Washington Square South    
New York, NY 10012 
Email: everett.allgood@nyu.edu  
Voice: (212) 998-2488 
Fax: (212) 995 4366 
ILS: Ex Libris Aleph (vers. 18) 
 
Joseph Hinger 
Associate Director for Technical Services 
St. John's University 
Rittenberg Law Library 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY 11365 
Email : hingerj@stjohns.edu 
Voice: (718) 990-1582 
ILS: Innovative 
 
Marguerite "Maggie" Horn 
Library Data and Systems Analyst 
Office of Library and Information Services 
SUNY System Administration 
State University Plaza  
Albany, NY 12246 
Email: maggie.horn@suny.edu 
Voice: (518) 320-1469 
Fax: (518) 320-1554 
ILS: ALEPH (Ex Libris) 
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Jill G. Thomas 
Director of Technical Services 
Lawrence University 
Appleton, WI  54911 
Email: jill.g.thomas@lawrence.edu 
Voice: (920) 832-7013 
Fax: (920) 832-6967 
ILS: ExLibris ALEPH 500 v. 19 
 
Mid-Atlantic Region 
 
Jeanne Baker 
Serials Cataloger 
University of Maryland, College Park 
McKeldin Library Room 2200 
College Park, MD 20742 
Email: jabaker@umd.edu 
Voice: (301) 314-5151 
Fax: (301) 314-9971 
ILS: ExLibris/Aleph 
 
Eugene Dickerson 
Lead Librarian for Cataloging 
U.S. Dept. of State 
Ralph J. Bunche Library 
2201 C Street NW 
Room 3239 
Email: DickersonEH@state.gov  
Voice: 202-647-2191  
Fax: (202)-647-0203 
ILS: ExLibris Voyager 
 
Linda S. Geisler 
Section Head, ISSN Publisher Liaison 
Section 
Library of Congress 
101 Independence Ave., S.E. 
Washington, DC 20540-4160 
Email: lgei@loc.gov 
Voice: (202) 707-0116 
Fax: 202-707-1778 
ILS: Voyager 
 
 
Judy Kuhagen 
Senior Cataloging Policy Specialist 

Library of Congress 
Washington, D.C. 20540 
Email: jkuh@loc.gov 
Voice: (202) 707-4381 
Fax: (202) 707-6629 
ILS: Voyager 
 

Cathy Weng  
Head of Cataloging  
The College of New Jersey 
P.O. Box 7718 
Ewing, NJ 08628  
Email: weng@tcnj.edu 
Voice: (609) 771-2491  
Fax: (609) 637-5158 
ILS: Voyager 

           
The South 
 
Beth Thornton 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
University of Georgia Libraries 
Athens, GA 30602 
Email: bethj@uga.edu 
Voice: (706) 542-0591 
Fax: (706) 542-4144 
ILS: Voyager 
 
 
The MidWest 
 
Renette Davis 
Head, Serials & Digital Resources 
Cataloging 
University of Chicago Library 
1100 East 57th Street 
Chicago, IL 60637 
Email: rd13@renettedavis.com 
Voice: (773) 702-8769 
Fax: (773) 702-6623 
ILS: Horizon 
 
 
Lynnette Fields 
Catalog and Metadata Librarian, Assistant 
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Professor 
Lovejoy Library 
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville 
Email: lfields@siue.edu 
Voice: (618) 650-2351 
Fax: (618) 650-2351 
ILS: Voyage 
 
Margaret (Meg) Mering 
Principal Serials Cataloger 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
322 Love Library 
Lincoln, NE 68588-0410 
Email: mmering@unl.edu 
Voice: (402) 472-4283 
Fax: (402) 472-2534 
ILS System: III 
 
 
The Southwest 
 
Sever Bordeianu 
Professor, Serials Cataloging 
University of New Mexico 
University Libraries MSC05 3020 
Albuquerque, NM  87131 
Email: sbordeia@unm.edu 
Voice: (505) 277-2645 
Fax: (505) 277-9813 
ILS: III 
 
Lisa Furubotten 
Head, Serials Cataloging 
Texas A&M  
Evans Library Annex, 3rd Floor 
TAMUS 5000 
College Station, Texas 77843-5000 
Email: cuaco@tamu.edu  
Voice: (979) 458-1327 
Fax: (979) 458-1630 
ILS: Voyager 
 
 
Linda Gonzalez 
Educational Services Librarian   
LYRASIS 

c/o BCR             
14394 East Evans Ave.         
Aurora, CO  80014-1408  
Email: lgonzale@bcr.org     
Voice: (303) 751-6277, ext. 107                   
Fax: (303) 751-9787 
 
Wen-ying Lu 
Continuing Resources Catalog Librarian 
Norlin Library 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
184 UCB 
Boulder, CO 80309-0184 
Email: wen-ying.lu@colorado.edu 
Voice: (303) 492-8064 
Fax: (303)  492-0494 
ILS: Innovative 
 
        
The West   
 
Melissa Beck 
Senior Cataloging Librarian 
UCLA Law Library 
1106 Law Building 
Box 951458 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1458 
Email: beck@law.ucla.edu  
Voice: (310) 794-4799 
Fax: (310) 267-1895 
ILS: Voyager 
 
Valerie Bross 
Head, Continuing Resources Cataloging 
Section 
UCLA Library Cataloging & Metadata 
Center 
11020 Kinross Ave., Box 957230  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230  
Email: vbross@library.ucla.edu 
Voice: (310) 825-1936 
Fax: (310) 794-9357 
ILS: Voyager 
 
Rhonda K. Lawrence 
Head of Cataloging 
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UCLA Law Library 
1106 Law Building 
Box 951458 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1458 
Email: lawrence@law.ucla.edu 
Voice: (310) 794-5390 
Fax: (310) 267-1895 
ILS: Voyager 
 
Bonnie Parks 
Technology Librarian and Head of 
Cataloging 
W.W. Clark Memorial Library 
University of Portland 
5000 N Willamette Blvd 
Portland, OR 97203 
Email: parks@up.edu  
Voice: (503) 943-8876 
Fax: (503) 943-7491  
ILS: Innovative - Millennium 
 
Steve Shadle           
Serials Access Librarian                          
University of Washington Libraries 
Box 352900    
Seattle, WA 98195-2900              
Email: shadle@u.washington.edu   
Voice: (206) 685-3983      
Fax: (206) 685-8743 
ILS: Innovative Interfaces 
 
Julie Su 
Head of Serials 
San Diego State University 
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 92182-8050 
Email: jsu@mail.sdsu.edu  
Voice: (619) 594-0904 
Fax: (858) 729 0038 
ILS: Innovative Millennium 
 
 
 
Adolfo R. Tarango 
Head - CJK, Serials, & Shared Cataloging 
Program Division 

University of California, San Diego 
Metadata Services Dept., UCSD Libraries - 
0175K  
9500 Gilman Drive 
San Diego, CA 92124 
Email: atarango@ucsd.edu 
Voice: (858) 822-3594 
Fax: (858) 822-0349 
ILS: III 
 
Sally C. Tseng 
P.O. Box 4992 
Irvine, CA 92616-4992 
Email: sctseng888@yahoo.com  
Voice: (949) 552-5615 
 
Jian (Jan) Wang 
Electronic and Continuing Resources 
Librarian 
Portland State University 
Branford P. Millar Library 
P.O. Box 1151 
Portland, Oregon 97207-1151 
Email: jian@pdx.edu 
Voice: (503) 725-4574 
Fax: 503-725-5799 
ILS: Innovative Interfaces Inc. 
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